
 

 

Eastern Nebraska Senior Golf Association 2024 Schedule of Events 

      

CNSGA 
Sign Up 
Opens Event Date Tee Time Event Location Tournament Cost 

      

Open Monday, May 13, 2024 10:00 Players Club 2 Man Best Ball $106 

Open Monday, May 20, 2024 10:00 Firethorn 2 Man Best Ball $107 

5/14/2024 Tuesday, May 28, 2024 9:00 Bent Tree Scramble 2 Man Scramble $69 

5/21/2024 Monday, June 03, 2024 9:30 
Willow Lakes 
Shamble 

2 Man Best Ball 
Shamble $58 

5/28/2024 Monday, June 10, 2024 9:00 Highlands 2 Man Best Ball $66 

6/3/2024 Monday, June 17, 2024 9:00 Iron Horse 2 Man Best Ball $83 

      

6/10/2024 Monday, June 24, 2024 9:00 Fremont Quota 2 Man Quota $82 

6/17/2024 Monday, July 01, 2024 9:00 Woodland Hills 2 Man Best Ball $84 

6/24/2024 Monday, July 08, 2024 1:00 The Pines Stableford 2 Man Stableford $96 

7/2/2024 Tuesday, July 16, 2024 10:00 Majestic Hills 2 Man Best Ball $69 

7/7/2024 Monday, July 22, 2024 10:00 York Country Club 2 Man Best Ball $81 

7/15/2024 Monday, July 29, 2024 10:00 Platteview 2 Man Best Ball $97 

7/22/2024 Monday, August 05, 2024 10:00 Oakland Shamble 
2 Man Best Ball 
Shamble $71 

      

7/29/2024 Monday, August 12, 2024 10:00 Whispering Creek 2 Man Best Ball $86 

8/5/2024 Monday, August 19, 2024 10:00 Pioneers Park 2 Man Best Ball $68 

8/12/2024 Monday, August 26, 2024 11:00 Champions Run 2 Man Best Ball $144 

8/19/2024 Wednesday, September 04, 2024 10:00 North Bend 2 Man Best Ball $69 

OPEN Monday, September 09, 2024 10:00 
Lochland ENSGA vs 
CNSGA 

ENSGA vs CNSGA 
& 2 Man Best Ball $91 

9/2/2024 Monday, September 16, 2024 10:00 Beatrice CC 2 Man Best Ball $66 

9/9/2024 Monday, September 23, 2024 9:00 Council Bluffs C.C. 2 Man Best Ball $69 

9/16/2024 Monday, September 30, 2024 12:00 Tiburon Scramble 2 Man Scramble $90 

      



 

Questions: Contact ENSGA Help at ENSGA.HELP@GMail.com 
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